

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: TIDAL TRANSIT LIMITED

Company Number: 07484504



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 03/04/2024

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 02/04/2024

Charge code: 0748 4504 0033

Persons entitled: HICO HOLDING PTE. LTD

Brief description: THE VESSEL "GINNY LOUISE" WITH OFFICIAL NUMBER 918392.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S. 859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: ANNA CROSBY



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 7484504

Charge code: 0748 4504 0033

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 2nd April 2024 and created by TIDAL TRANSIT LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 3rd April 2024.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 6th April 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Mortgage of a Vessel

(The application form is to secure Account Current etc / other obligation)

GUIDANCE NOTES - PLEASE READ

- If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor, unless shares are jointly held.
- If more than one mortgage is submitted at the same time the mortgagees will be required to advise
 which mortgage to register first in a signed letter on headed paper.
- In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL registration.
- The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced for registration and not from the date of the mortgage itself.
- If the mortgagor is a company the mortgage must be registered with the Registrar of Companies within 21 days of its execution.
- · It is important that the Registry is informed of any changes.
- Please write in BLOCK CAPITALS, and tick boxes where appropriate. If an * is stated, then
 please delete as appropriate.

please delete as appropriate.					
The mortgage refere	nce number (issued by the mortgagee) is:				
1: DETAILS OF T	HE VESSEL				
Is this mortgage in re	espect of a Fishing Vessel?	Yes	No X		
Name of Vessel	Ginny Louise		D2000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Official Number	918392		- CAMANIA MERINA MARCE CARROLL		
2: THE MORTGAG					
Whereas there is:					
State "an account current" or write in a short description of the obligation.	an account current				
between					
Full Name(s) / Company Name	Tidal Transit Limited				
Address (Place of Business in respect of a company) Unit 6 North Creake Airfield Business Park, Bunkers Hill Walsingham, NR22 6AZ					

2: THE MORTGAGE (continued)

and

Andreas of the second s	Full Name(s) / Company Name	HICO Holding PTE. Ltd	mercus on order momentum sanish
***************************************	Address (Place of Business in	11 Duxton Hill, Singapore 089595	The second secon
	respect of a company)		DATE OF THE PARTY AND THE PART

Describe fully the	whereby the mortgagor has agreed to the mortgagee the ship described above for the purposes of securing the payment to the mortgagee on demand of all such sums as are now or shall be from
nature of the liabilities	time to time owing to the mortgagee by the mortgagor or by the mortgagor jointly with any person,
secured. You may	firm or company and whether as principal or surety upon the said account or any other account or
refer to another	for any liabilities incurred or payments made by the mortgagee on account of the mortgagor, the
document.	amount due at any time on this security to be ascertained from the books of the mortgages.
NO SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT OF THE	

ACCOUNT CURRENT

Please complete the below in respect of "account current" by deleting where appropriate

X/We the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to xixe/us by the mortgagee(s), bind XiX/X///ourselves to pay the mortgagee(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principle, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above.

OTHER OBLIGATION					
Please complete the b	elow in r	espect of "other obligation".			
*I/we the mortgagor(s) in consideration					

Wildow :	ON FARMENIA VIA LANGUAGO COMPANIA CONTRACTOR	930009999	(6)		
L.		THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE C			
bind *myself/ourselve	s to				
		WHITE CONTROL OF THE			
	***************************************	and the second s			
for the purpose of bet	ter securi	ng to the mortgagee(s) the *sums	/obligation mentioned above.		
*I/we hereby mortgage	to the m	ortgagee(s)			
	Figures				
State the shares, in	Figures	64/64			
both figures and words	Words	sixty four of sixty four			
PLEASE READ BEFOR	E COMPLE	ETING SECTION 3:			
If the mortgagor is a company, then SECTION 3A must be completed.					
If the mortgagor(s) are o	ne or more	individuals, then SECTION 3B must be	completed.		
If the mortgagor(s) are a	Limited Lia	bility Partnership, then SECTION 3C m	ust be completed.		
When the mortgage is o	riginally e	xecuted you should send this deed (with the applicable fee) via email or		
	_	post to:			
Registry of Shipping ar					
Anchor Court, Keen Roa	a, Cardiff, (JFZ4 5JW, UK.			
Tel No: 0203 90 85200					
Email: Fishing:		Pleasure:	Commercial:		
fishing.registry@mcg	a.gov.uk	part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk	comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk		

Executed by the mortgagor as a	deed (in England, W	ales and		Tidal Transit Ltd
Northern Ireland)	Scotland)		Unit 6	North Creake Airfield Business i Bunkers Hill, Egmere Gt Walsingham Norfolk NR22 6AZ
On this 2nd day	y of April	20 24	by:-	Company No: 07484504 VAT No: 106 8876 87
** (a) the affixing of the co presence of the following			e /	7 NO. 100 0070 87
** (b) signing by the follow	wing persons;	**delete as appro	priate	Company seal
Director			***************************************	
Director or Secretary	The state of the s		.,,	
Authorised Signatory				
Authorised Signatory			**************************************	
# Witnessed by (Signature)			44500
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	NDF			
	12 BQE	HDA COLLISO	a clas	N _m
Address of Witness	DERSIN	GHAH		
(PRINT ADDRESS)	KINGS	Lyptol		- Landing September 1
	NOR AL	inda Colliso Gran Lynn k 31 688		
If the signature must be witnes	sed the name and a	ddress of the witness m	rust be given	**************************************

IN SCOTLAND - signature may be by one director or the secretary of the company or one person authorised to sign the document on behalf of the company, or one member of the Limited Liability Partnership, provided such single signature is witnessed. Alternatively, signature may be effected without a witness by two directors, or a director and the secretary, or two persons authorised to sign the document on behalf of the company, or two members of the Limited Liability Partnership. Note that signature by one authorised signatory and either a director or the secretary of the company is not valid.

Mortgage (Priority) Date of Entry into the Register		OFFICIAL USE ONLY
	Date of Entry into the Register	Mortgage (Priority)
Time of Entry Officer's Initials	Officer's Initials	Time of Entry

3B: COMPLETE IF THE M	ORTGAGOR(S) IS/ARE ONE O	OR MORE INDIVIDUAL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in England	and Wales)	
* Subscribed (in Scotland)		
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in	Northern Ireland)	
	* Delete as appro	priate
On this day of		
by the following person(s) si	gning as mortgagor(s):	
		Seal(s) if executed in Northern Irelan
Signature(s) of		- Constant of the Constant of
Mortgagor(s)		-
-		
In the presence of:		and and a second
Signature(s) of Witness(es)		
olginaturo(a) or Withtesa(ca)		-
and the same of th	(mmm)	
1. C		
Name(s) of Witness(es)		
		-
5.	17000 17010 1	:
Address(es) of Witness(es)		
Address(es) Of Withess(es)		
10.075% miles		
Occupation(s) of		n en
Witness(es)		
NOTE: Every signature must have	one witness.	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		
Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry	into the Register
Time of Entry	Date of Chity	Officer's Initials
Time of Elity		Vincer's minas

3C: COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

- ♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
- ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)

		* Delete as approp	priate	
On this day of	***************************************	20	by signing by	the following persons
Member	errold (d.) selections and the desired and the			
Member			OUT TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTA	***************************************
Witnessed by (Signature)			99999999999999999999999999999999999999	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	######################################			
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)				
the Limited Liability Partnership.				
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			ADD 17 - 0 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	
Mortgage (Priority) Time of entry		Date of entry i	nto the Register Officer's Initials	
300000000N/sections (1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 / 1/2 /				

4: TRANSFER OF MORTGAGE

mortgagee(s	oove mentioned s), in consideration of: um of money or the nature of ti	
This day (enter *paid to the obliga	to me/us" or a narrative suitabl	
	Full Name(s) of Transferee	
Ву:	Address (Please write the place of business if a company)	

PLEASE READ:

If the transferor is a company, then SECTION 4A must be completed.

If the transferor(s) are one or more individuals, then SECTION 4B must be completed.

If the transferor(s) are a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 4C must be completed.

When a transfer of mortgage is executed you should send this deed by email or post to:

Registry of Shipping and Seamen

Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK.

Tel No: 0203 90 85200

Email:

Fishing:

Pleasure:

Commercial:

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

4A: COMPLETE IF THE T	RANSFEROR IS	A COMPANY	
♦ Executed by the transferor as a Northern Ireland)	deed (in England,	Wales and	
♦ Subscribed by the transferor (in	Scotland)		
On this day of	**********	20 by:-	
** (a) the affixing of the com	mon seal of the		
transferor in the presence	of the following	g persons	
signing; or		∳	Company seal
** (b) signing by the following	g persons;	** Delete as appropriate	company sea
Director	**************************************	S - 1779	
Director or Secretary	·		
Authorised Signatory			
Authorised Signatory			
** Witnessed by (Signature)			
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
# If the signature must be witnessed	the name and addit	are of the witness must be given	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTH director, or (c) by a director in the prese seal is affixed any special requirement IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one ment Alternatively, signature may be effected.	HERN IRELAND – signee of a witness who of the company's artioned director or the separate of the Limited Lia	gnature may be by (a) two directors; o completes the details above to atte cles about signing must be complled acretary of the company or one persobility Partnership, provided such sing	ist the signature. If the common it with. In authorised to sign the document gle signature is witnessed.
authorised to sign the document on bet by one authorised signatory and either	nalf of the company,	or two members of the Limited Liabil	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	NECONO 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Regis	
Time of Entry		Officer's Initia	ls i

4B: COMPLETE IF TRANSFER	OR(S) IS/ARE ONE OR M	ORE INDIVIDI	JAL(S)	
* Executed as a deed (in England and V	'ales)	constraints for the state of th		
* Subscribed (in Scotland)		ших хоришнина.		
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in North	em Ireland)	. MANAGEMENT		
	* Delete as appro	priate		
		THE PROPERTY AND A		
On this day of	20	*R9		
by the following person(s) signing	as transferor(s):	Sea	al(s) if executed in Northe	m Ireland
Signature(a) of Transferor(s)		Service and the service and th		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		WINDS CONTROL OF THE		and the second s
The state of the s				
In the presence of:				
Signature(s) of Witness(es)				

				vellationm/statigry
Name(s) of Witness(es)				September 1999
- Training				
**************************************	ininin remita ta ta ta ta fanis de			
Address(es) of Witness(es)				
ruarisation of minimatory				
· 93				
Occupation(s) of				
Witness(es)				- 74
NOTE: Every signature must have one	witness.			
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			**************************************	
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry	into the Registe		
Time of Entry		Officer's Initials		

4C: COMPLETE IF TRANSFEROR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Executed by the transferor as a deed	(in England, Wales and Northern Irelan	d)
Subscribed by the transferor (in Sco	land)	* Delete as appropriate
On this day of persons:	20 by si	gning by the following
Member		
Member	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Witnessed by (Signature)		
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)		
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)		
OTE: In Scotland subscription may be by of the Limited Liability Partnership.	ne member of the Limited Liability Partnership	and one witness, or by two members
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry into the	
Time of Entry	Officer's	s Initials

5: DISCHARGE OF A MORTGAGE

fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk

* Received by the within-mentioned £", or a narrative suitable to the ob-		f the mortgage, enter "the sum of
This within written security is now dis	scharged.	
* The within-mentioned *mortgagee	(s)/transferee(s) have agreed	to discharge this within written
security and it is therefore dischar	•	•
		NO. 10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10
PLEASE READ:		WANTED THE TOTAL
Warning: If the discharged deed is not against the vessel.	presented to the Registry the	mortgage will remain registered
If the Discharge is given by a company, the	nen SECTION 5A must be comp	oleted.
If the Discharge is given by one or more in	ndividuals, then SECTION 5B m	ust be completed.
If the Discharge is given by a Limited Liab	oility Partnership, then SECTION	5C must be completed.
When a Discharge of Mortgage is exec	uted you should send this dee	d via email or post to:
Registry of Shipping and Seamen		
Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24	5JW, UK.	:
Tel No: 0203 90 85200		
Email:		
Fishing:	Pleasure:	Commercial:

part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

5A: COMPLETE IF DISCH	arge is given	BY A COMPANY	
♦ Executed by the mortgagee/tran	sferee as a deed (ir	n England, Wales and	
Northern Ireland)			
♦ Subscribed by the mortgagee/tra	ansferee (in Scotlan	d)	
On this day of	ппреп к пплаккаге жоп аппа	20 by:-	
** (a) the affixing of the com	mon seal of the *	mortgagee/	
transferee in the presence	of the following	j persons	
signing; or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	######################################
** (b) signing by the following	g persons;	*delete as appropriate	Company seal
Director			***************************************
Director or Secretary	TT BEEDOWN, TOOOPY WOOTH TOO POPULATION AND THE		
Authorised Signatory	aanaan joo oo		
Authorised Signatory	7333355599997333333444444444444444444444	HILLET AMARILLANDO SAMOS SAMON MARIANCIA SA	
** Witnessed by (Signature)			
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)			
Address of Witness			
(PRINT ADDRESS)			
# If the signature must be witnessed	the name and addre	ss of the witness must be give	44900000000000000000000000000000000000
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTH director, or (c) by a director in the prese seal is affixed any special requirement	ence of a witness who	completes the details above to at	test the signature. If the common
IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one member Alternatively, signature may be effected authorised to sign the document on behalf one authorised signatory and either	per of the Limited Liab I without a witness by naif of the company, o	ility Partnership, provided such si two directors, or a director and th r two members of the Limited Liat	ngle signature is witnessed. e secretary, or two persons
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	- MANAGE - OF STREET	NAMANA AMBRITANI SHARANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	MARKA MARKA MAKANA M
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)	PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES AND ADDRESS O	Date of Entry into the Regis	ter
Time of Entry		Officer's Initia	als

5B: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS	GIVEN BY ONE OR MORE INDI	VIDUAL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in England and Wales	s)	iguumanneen saadikkilaanneen sissimmeen siisen meesta vasta vasta vasta vasta vasta vasta vasta vasta vasta va
* Subscribed (in Scotland)		
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern i	ireland)	:
	* Delete as appropriate	
On this day of	20	
by the following person(s) signing as	mortgagee(s)/transferee(s):	-
	~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Seal(s) if executed in Northern Ireland
	-	
Signature of		No.
Mortgagee(s)/Transferee(s)	inci-	and the second of the second o
Companies		SSEAPCHARACO
	TTTPY-TTTPA-(TTTAIL) (All the control of the contro	ACCESS (1979) 99 99 99 94 1974-6-4-4-4 99 99 94, 797) 36 28 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 46 46 36 36 36 36 36 36
In the presence of:		
Signature(s) of Witness(es)		The second secon
·		et al avenue
25791100000000000000000000000000000000000		
	· graduption	
Name(s) of Witness(es)	**************************************	
		27. 27. 20.
	· MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	2000
	millioner i contra de la contra d	
Address(sa) of 1855-ass(sa)		
Address(es) of Witness(es)		
Occupation(s) of	AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA	MANAGERIA MANAGE
Witness(es)		
NOTE: Every signature must have one witner		
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	FICIAL USE ONLY	
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry into the Reg	THE STATE OF THE S
Time of Entry	Officer's Ini	fials

5C: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

- ♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
- ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)

v coucumed by the mentgager (»	♦ Delete as appropriate
On this day of	f 20 by signing by the following persons:
Member	
Member	
Witnessed by	
Name (PRINT NAME)	
Address (PRINT ADDRESS)	
NOTE: In Scotland subscription may the Limited Liability Partnership.	be by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two members o
Your Information	
	n about you to carry out our official duty and to keep the UK ship register ur services are planned to meet vessel owner's needs.
	ve use your information please see our full privacy policy available on our covernment/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency.
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority) Time of Entry	Date of Entry into the Register Officer's Initials
Time of Entry	Onicer's initiatis